Rain Minns (pro hac vice) Texas State Bar No. 24034581 Rain Minns Law Firm 4412 Spicewood Springs Rd., Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78759

Tel.: (512) 520-4034

Email: rain@rainminnslaw.com

Counsel for Defendant James Parker

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff

Case No.: CR-10-00757 PHX-ROS

v.

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO WITHDRAW

JAMES R. PARKER, ET. AL., Defendants

In accordance with Local Rule 83.3, attorney Rain Minns asks this Court to allow her to withdraw as counsel for Defendant James Parker.

There is good cause for this Court to grant the motion. Ms. Minns is no longer at the firm that contracted to represent Mr. Parker. Michael Minns is the head of that firm, the attorney in charge, and will continue to represent Mr. Parker. His address is 9119 South Gessner, Suite 1, Houston, Texas 77074. Further, this motion is unopposed, and Mr. Parker has consented to the withdraw. For these reasons, the undersigned asks this Court to grant her motion to withdraw.

	14	
Respectfully submitted on March		, 2012

Rain Levy Minns
Bar No. 24034581
Counsel for Defendant
RAIN MINNS LAW FIRM

4412 Spicewood Springs Rd., Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78759

Tel.: (512) 520-4034 Fax: (512) 861-2403 rain@rainminnslaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE

This motion is unopposed. I conferred with Assistant United States Attorney Walter Perkel / Peter Sexton on March 13, 2012.

Rain Levy Minns

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on March $\frac{14}{12}$, 2012, a true and correct copy of this motion was served on the Government's counsel, Assistant United States Attorney Walter Perkel / Peter Sexton (who is a registered ECF user), through ECF pursuant to L. Cr. R. 49,2(e) and Fed. R. Crim. P 49(b).

Rain Levy Minns

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff	§ §	Case No.: CR-10-00757 PHX-ROS
v.	§ §	
JAMES R. PARKER, ET. AL., Defendants	\$ \$ \$	ORDER TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL (RAIN MINNS)

ORDER

Before the Court in the above-styled and numbered case is the Motion to Withdraw (Rain Minns), filed March 14, 2012. The Court has reviewed the pleadings and responses, if any. The Court FINDS that this motion should be granted for the reasons stated therein, and that Ms. Minns be withdrawn from this case.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion to Withdraw for Rain Minns is GRANTED.

THE HONORABLE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE